## CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-097

## ORDERING PREPARTION OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATION

## 2018 DIVISION STREET AND SEVENTH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, WASHINGTON STREET MILL AND OVERLAY & MISCELANEOUS CITY PARKING LOT REHABILITATIONS STRT2018-A37

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to complete the 2018 Division Street and Seventh Street Reconstruction, Washington Street Mill and Overlay, and Miscellaneous City Parking Lot Rehabilitations Project STRT2018-A37 during the 2018 construction season;

WHEREAS, the City Council contracted with S.E.H. Inc. to provide Engineering Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA:

- 1. S.E.H. Inc. is hereby designated as the engineer for this improvement. The engineer shall prepare plans and specifications for the making of such improvement.
- 2. The City Council declares its official intent to reimburse itself for the costs of the improvement from the proceeds of the tax-exempt bond.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 17th day of October 2017.

Attest:

City Clerk

Mayor

| VOTE: | _ POWNELL | COLBY      | _ DELONG_ | NAKASIAN |
|-------|-----------|------------|-----------|----------|
|       | NESS _    | PETERSON V | VHITE _   | ZWEIFEL  |